
ATTACHMENT L
Violations

13385

Days of Violation 375
Assessed Discharge Volume, Gallons 0
Statutory Maximum per Day $10,000
Statutory Maximum per Gallon Discharged $10
Potential for Harm Final Score 10
Deviation from Requirement Major
Adjustment Factor 1.000
Per Day Assessment $3,750,000
Per Gallon Assessment $0

Assessment for Discharge Violations $3,750,000

0
0

0
$0
0.0
$0

0.00
$0
$0

$3,750,000

Culpability 1

Cleanup and Cooperation 1.0

History of Violations 1.0

$3,750,000
$3,750,000

Economic Benefit $11,933,724.00
$3,750,000Final Liability Amount   

Initial Base Liability Amount  
Total Base Liability Amount   

D
is

ch
ar

ge
 V

io
la

tio
ns

N
on

-D
is

ch
ar

ge
 V

io
la

tio
ns

 

Initial Amount of Liability

Conduct 
Adjustment

Factors

Discharger: 

National Beef California, LP


	Attachment A

